Village of Perrinton

Michigan Regulation and Taxation of Marihuana Act

Ordinance 131

THE VILLAGE OF PERRINTON ORDAINS:

- Pursuant to the Michigan Regulation and Taxation of Marihuana Act, Section 6.1, the Village of Perrinton elects to prohibit marijuana establishments within its boundaries.
- This Ordinance is declared to be immediately necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health and safety, therefore, this Ordinance is effective immediately. The Village Clerk shall post copies of this Ordinance in public places in the Village and shall publish the Ordinance in the usual manner.

Adopted this 9 day of Sept., 2019.

Published: Gratich County Herald

Dated: 9-26, 2019

Jason Bleemaster, Pro-Tem

Kendra Blair, President

STATE OF MICHIGAN

VILLAGE OF PERRINTON

I, the undersigned, and duly qualified and President of the Village of Perrinton, Gratiot County, Michigan, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing was introduced and adopted at a meeting of the Village of Perrinton Council on the day of day of 2019.

A Copy of this Ordinance was posted at the following conspicuous locations on the date listed:

Posting Location

Posting Date

Gratict County Herald

9/26/19

Village office

9/16/19

U.S. Post office Pereinton

9/11/19

Kendra Blair, Village of Perrinton President

Date Number 13 13 13 13 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

GRATIOT COUNTY HERALD 123 N. MAIN ST., PO BOX 10 ITHACA MI 48847 0010

ID# 301

VILLAGE OF PERRINTON 108 N. ROBINSON PERRINTON MI 48871

			and the second	SETENATE SET			angeren in der eine er en	1.00
Date	Descrip	tion		Units			Debit g Cre	dit
09/26/2019	4 INCH	DISPLAY AD		4.000	COL.	INCH	38.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		******	Totals				38.00	

3ONDS. ETO

itate Michigan 4, Pı ic Acts of ars (\$4,000,000), ourpose of paying ents to the City's r mains, service mains, including lys, together with and attachments

DS SHALL BE ons of said water nay from time to ises of operating onds, payment of

y (40) in number public sale but in bonds from time

LECTORS HE SUCH A VOTE ORS RESIDING E CITY CLERK NOTICE. IF A WITHOUT AN ORS RESIDING

4, Public Acts of

Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for lender and lender's successors and/or assigns

Foreclosing Assignee (if any):

48847.

Weekly news deadline for publication is Monday.

berneW.elet

MICHIGAN REGULATION & TAXATION MARIHUANA ACT Ordinance 131.

Village of Perrinton prohibits marihuana establishments within its boundaries.

The complete Ordinance can be seen in its entirety at the Village Office

City of St. Louis Minute Summary August 20, 2019 Regular Meeting

Approved August 6, 2019 Meeting Minutes. Approved Claims & Accounts. Received Monthly Reports. Maa. Approved Consent Agenda. Approved purchase of Crack Seal. Approved temp. street closures. Set Public Hearing for Ord. B-238

Adjourned at 7:33 p.m.

Complete copy minutes are available at City Hall or at www.stlouismi.com. Mari Anne Ryder, City Clerk

NOTICE OF MEETING OF BOARD OF DETERMINATION DRAIN #158 October 9, 2019

DATE: TIME:

DRAIN #158

DATE: October 9, 2019

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

LOCATION: Lafayette Township Hall,
2009 Barry Rd.,
Breckenridge, Michigan

QUESTIONS: (989) 875-5207

A Board of Determination will meet at the above date, time and location to hear all interested persons, receive evidence and determine whether the maintenance and improvement, as set forth in the petition, dated April 15, 2019, is necessary and conducive to the public health, convenience or welfare, pursuant to Chapter 8 of Public Act 40 of 1956, as amended.

[A presentation will be made to the Board of Determination outlining a brief history of the Drainage District, and describing the roles, responsibilities and decisions made by a Board of Determination. The presentation is to provide background for landowners and municipalities in the drainage district and to facilitate the dissemination of information and the receipt of testimony of landowners in the Drainage District. The Board of Determination will make its decision at the end of the meeting.]

Proceedings conducted at this public meeting will be subject to the provisions of the Michigan Open Meetings Act. Information regarding this meeting may be obtained from the Gratiot County Drain Commissioner's Office located at 904 E Center St, Ithaca, MI 48847.

Persons with disabilities needing accommodations for effective participation in the meeting should contact the Drain Commissioner at the number listed above or through the Michigan Relay Center at 7-1-1 (TDD) at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting to request mobility, visual, hearing or other assistance.

Anyone aggrieved by the decisions of the Board of Determination may seek judicial review pursuant to MCL 280.72a.

Bernard J Barnes

Gratiot County Drain Commissioner

Bernard J Barnes
Gratiot County Drain Commissioner Provide Service Control